
 
 

 

To 

Affiliation Branch 

CBSE 

 

Sub: Reply to Query point number 1 

 

Respected sir,  

Please find attached herewith reply to query point number 1. 

Query: The school has not uploaded the salary details along with bank 
statement for last 6 months. 

Reply: Respected sir please find attached herewith salary details along with bank 
statements for the past 6 month as ready reference  

The details have been attached herewith as link in pdf form:  
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EqEhJ0uDPQpyQpkHNszDoOcM56dp4M9G
/view?usp=drive_link  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
To 

Affiliation Branch 

CBSE 
 

Sub: Reply to Query point number 2 
 

Respected sir,  

Please find attached herewith reply to query point number 2 

Query: in the video uploaded on the portal it has been noticed that two electric 
poles are seen inside the boundary wall the school is advised to either remove 
the said poles or make adequate safety measures in this regard. 
 

Reply: Respected sir the school has well noted the query and concern raised by 
the board and thank you for the same  

The school has already submitted an application to the concerned government 
Electricity Board (PGVCL) to remove the electric poles fixed by them on an 
immediate and urgent basis. The copy of the application submitted to the 
electricity board is being attached here with below for your kind reference pls.  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AnbfVnmPSTfBaBd5xcW1C-
s790mLcbIT/view?usp=sharing  
 

Also the school management has with immediate effect constructed a boundary 
fencing separating the poles from the school so that we could ensure adequate 
safety till the poles are being removed by the electricity department. 

A video link has been submitted herewith for your reference:  
 https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MaMNZNxLYeEcxjGNbOfL4lNQteQK3gEs/ 
view?usp=drive_link  

  

 



 
To 

Affiliation Branch 

CBSE 
 

Sub: Reply to Query point number 3 
 

Respected sir,  

Please find attached herewith reply to query point number 3. 

Query: In the video, it has been noticed that the playground has not been 
maintained properly the school is advised to maintain the playground as per 
boards sop 

Reply: Respected sir thank you for bringing to our notice the status of 
playground. 

The school management hereby assures that we have all sport related facility 
namely indoor and outdoor games available for the overall development of the 
child and hereby assure you that we shall comply all SOP and that we shall 
maintain the ground strictly as per board SOP. 

 

A video  link of school ground is attached for your reference:   

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1chNHuUaUijDOjZTZVubGARGS7I27ratK 
/view?usp=drive_link  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

To 
Affiliation Branch 
CBSE 

Sub: Reply to Query point number 4  

Respected sir,  

Please find attached herewith reply to query point number 4. 

Query: In the video it has been noticed that the urinal in the girls toilet have not 
been constructed properly. The toilets have not been covered with the doors. 
The school is advised to construct the girl’s toilet properly and the compliance 
be uploaded with in the stipulated time. 

Reply : Respected sir thank you for bring to our notice the above mentioned 
query. 

The school has with immediate effect fixed doors in the girl’s toilet in both the 
floors, a video link for the same has been attached for your ready reference sir, 
  

1. Girls Toilet First Floor:  
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1YWxEdnouME3tyCfqXrSk1iBvZxpmqarW/ 
view?usp=drive_link   
 

2. Girls Toilet Ground Floor:  
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Qz-DJPYnBHw0lwd97m2hneEStFGgInPJ/ 
view?usp=drive_link 

Also the school management has given a work order to make partitions in the 
girls urinal at the earliest.  
Copy of the work order is being attached herewith as link for your kind 
reference.  
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EaUfV_EqyJXvymQs65sXOLBUAeVyFc0O/ 
view?usp=drive_link  

 



 
 

 

To 

Affiliation Branch 

CBSE 
 

Sub: Undertaking to comply with all queries raised by the board 
 

Respected sir,  

We, the management of St Mary’s School, Chotila, here by affirm that we shall 
abide by all the rules and regulation laid down by the board and assure you that 
all the queries raised by the board shall be resolved as per your directives.  

We thank the board for the cooperation and guidance rendered in this case and 
request to consider our response and grant affiliation for the school. 

 

 

 


